
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  AMEBIASIS ASCARIASIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 

CARBAPENEM-
RESISTANT 

ENTEROBACTERIACEAE 
(CRE) 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  1,980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY  7,914  0 0.0 0 0.0 5 63.2 0 0.0 

BRISCOE  1,676  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON  6,392  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 31.3 0 0.0 

CASTRO  8,586  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS  7,298  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 13.7 0 0.0 

COCHRAN  3,343  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH  3,163  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY  6,746  0 0.0 0 0.0 3 44.5 0 0.0 

DALLAM  7,537  0 0.0 0 0.0 7 92.9 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH  21,311  0 0.0 0 0.0 22 103.2 1 4.7 

DICKENS  2,491  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 40.1 0 0.0 

DONLEY  3,799  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 52.6 0 0.0 

FLOYD  6,591  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.2 0 0.0 

GARZA  6,794  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.7 0 0.0 

GRAY  23,869  0 0.0 0 0.0 13 54.5 0 0.0 

HALE  37,611  0 0.0 0 0.0 4 10.6 0 0.0 

HALL  3,335  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD  6,126  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.3 0 0.0 

HARTLEY  6,191  0 0.0 0 0.0 4 64.6 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL  4,176  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 23.9 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY  24,276  0 0.0 0 0.0 12 49.4 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON  22,412  0 0.0 0 0.0 9 40.2 0 0.0 

KING  295  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB  14,366  0 0.0 1 7.0 4 27.8 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB  3,594  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK  298,916  1 0.3 0 0.0 89 29.8 6 2.0 

LYNN  6,116  0 0.0 0 0.0 4 65.4 1 16.4 

MOORE  24,262  0 0.0 0 0.0 23 94.8 0 0.0 

MOTLEY  1,216  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE  11,667  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM  2,146  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 46.6 0 0.0 

PARMER  11,462  0 0.0 0 0.0 6 52.3 0 0.0 

POTTER  128,970  1 0.8 0 0.0 52 40.3 0 0.0 

RANDALL  132,939  1 0.8 0 0.0 41 30.8 0 0.0 

ROBERTS  980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN  3,259  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 30.7 0 0.0 

SWISHER  8,078  0 0.0 0 0.0 6 74.3 0 0.0 

TERRY  13,092  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER  5,683  1 17.6 0 0.0 2 35.2 0 0.0 

YOAKUM  8,854  0 0.0 0 0.0 4 45.2 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 899,512  4 0.4 1 0.1 322 35.8 8 0.9 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 190 0.7 6 0.0 4,667 16.5 1,240 4.4 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

CYCLOSPORIASIS DENGUE 
ESCHERICHIA COLI, 

SHIGA TOXIN-
PRODUCING (STEC) 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  1,980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY  7,914  0 0.0 4 50.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE  1,676  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON  6,392  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 31.3 

CASTRO  8,586  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS  7,298  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 27.4 

COCHRAN  3,343  1 29.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH  3,163  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 31.6 

CROSBY  6,746  0 0.0 1 14.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM  7,537  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 13.3 

DEAF SMITH  21,311  4 18.8 2 9.4 0 0.0 4 18.8 

DICKENS  2,491  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY  3,799  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 26.3 

FLOYD  6,591  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.2 

GARZA  6,794  1 14.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY  23,869  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.2 

HALE  37,611  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL  3,335  2 60.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 30.0 

HANSFORD  6,126  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.3 

HARTLEY  6,191  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL  4,176  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY  24,276  2 8.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON  22,412  0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING  295  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB  14,366  0 0.0 2 13.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB  3,594  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 27.8 

LUBBOCK  298,916  14 4.7 29 9.7 2 0.7 2 0.7 

LYNN  6,116  4 65.4 1 16.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE  24,262  0 0.0 1 4.1 0 0.0 2 8.2 

MOTLEY  1,216  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE  11,667  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 8.6 

OLDHAM  2,146  1 46.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER  11,462  0 0.0 2 17.4 0 0.0 1 8.7 

POTTER  128,970  5 3.9 6 4.7 0 0.0 15 11.6 

RANDALL  132,939  6 4.5 4 3.0 0 0.0 20 15.0 

ROBERTS  980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN  3,259  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER  8,078  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY  13,092  0 0.0 2 15.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER  5,683  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 17.6 

YOAKUM  8,854  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 33.9 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 899,512  40 4.4 55 6.1 2 0.2 61 6.8 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 1,341 4.7 148 0.5 42 0.1 1,015 3.6 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
HAEMOPHILUS 
INFLUENZAE, 

INVASIVE 

HEMOLYTIC 
UREMIC 

SYNDROME 
HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  1,980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY  7,914  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE  1,676  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON  6,392  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO  8,586  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS  7,298  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN  3,343  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH  3,163  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY  6,746  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM  7,537  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH  21,311  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS  2,491  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY  3,799  1 26.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD  6,591  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA  6,794  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY  23,869  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE  37,611  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL  3,335  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD  6,126  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY  6,191  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL  4,176  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY  24,276  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON  22,412  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING  295  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB  14,366  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB  3,594  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK  298,916  8 2.7 1 0.3 2 0.7 0 0.0 

LYNN  6,116  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE  24,262  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY  1,216  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE  11,667  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM  2,146  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER  11,462  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER  128,970  4 3.1 0 0.0 1 0.8 1 0.8 

RANDALL  132,939  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.8 1 0.8 

ROBERTS  980  0 0.0 1 102.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN  3,259  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER  8,078  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY  13,092  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER  5,683  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM  8,854  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 899,512  13 1.4 2 0.2 4 0.4 2 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 317 1.1 14 0.0 139 0.5 156 0.6 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  HEPATITIS C, ACUTE HEPATITIS E, ACUTE LEGIONELLOSIS LISTERIOSIS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  1,980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY  7,914  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.6 0 0.0 

BRISCOE  1,676  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON  6,392  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO  8,586  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS  7,298  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN  3,343  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH  3,163  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY  6,746  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM  7,537  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH  21,311  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS  2,491  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY  3,799  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD  6,591  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA  6,794  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY  23,869  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE  37,611  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL  3,335  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD  6,126  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY  6,191  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL  4,176  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY  24,276  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON  22,412  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.5 0 0.0 

KING  295  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB  14,366  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB  3,594  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK  298,916  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.3 

LYNN  6,116  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE  24,262  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY  1,216  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE  11,667  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM  2,146  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER  11,462  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER  128,970  1 0.8 1 0.8 8 6.2 0 0.0 

RANDALL  132,939  0 0.0 0 0.0 3 2.3 0 0.0 

ROBERTS  980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN  3,259  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER  8,078  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY  13,092  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER  5,683  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM  8,854  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 899,512  1 0.1 1 0.1 14 1.6 1 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 40 0.1 22 0.1 270 1.0 34 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  LYME DISEASE MALARIA 
MULTIDRUG-RESISTANT 

ACINETOBACTER  
(MDR-A) 

PERTUSSIS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  1,980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY  7,914  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE  1,676  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON  6,392  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO  8,586  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS  7,298  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN  3,343  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH  3,163  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY  6,746  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM  7,537  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH  21,311  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS  2,491  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY  3,799  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD  6,591  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA  6,794  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY  23,869  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.2 

HALE  37,611  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.7 0 0.0 

HALL  3,335  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD  6,126  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY  6,191  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL  4,176  1 23.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY  24,276  1 4.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON  22,412  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.5 1 4.5 

KING  295  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB  14,366  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB  3,594  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK  298,916  2 0.7 2 0.7 15 5.0 12 4.0 

LYNN  6,116  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE  24,262  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY  1,216  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE  11,667  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 8.6 

OLDHAM  2,146  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER  11,462  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER  128,970  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.6 1 0.8 

RANDALL  132,939  2 1.5 1 0.8 0 0.0 4 3.0 

ROBERTS  980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN  3,259  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER  8,078  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY  13,092  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER  5,683  1 17.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM  8,854  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 899,512  7 0.8 3 0.3 19 2.1 20 2.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 71 0.3 159 0.6 1,006 3.6 1,286 4.6 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  PRION DISEASES Q FEVER, ACUTE SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  1,980  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.5 0 0.0 

BAILEY  7,914  0 0.0 0 0.0 6 75.8 9 113.7 

BRISCOE  1,676  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON  6,392  0 0.0 0 0.0 4 62.6 6 93.9 

CASTRO  8,586  0 0.0 0 0.0 3 34.9 3 34.9 

CHILDRESS  7,298  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 27.4 0 0.0 

COCHRAN  3,343  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 59.8 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH  3,163  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 31.6 

CROSBY  6,746  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 29.6 1 14.8 

DALLAM  7,537  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH  21,311  0 0.0 0 0.0 8 37.5 2 9.4 

DICKENS  2,491  1 40.1 0 0.0 1 40.1 0 0.0 

DONLEY  3,799  0 0.0 0 0.0 3 79.0 2 52.6 

FLOYD  6,591  0 0.0 0 0.0 3 45.5 7 106.2 

GARZA  6,794  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 29.4 0 0.0 

GRAY  23,869  0 0.0 0 0.0 8 33.5 8 33.5 

HALE  37,611  0 0.0 0 0.0 21 55.8 15 39.9 

HALL  3,335  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD  6,126  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.3 0 0.0 

HARTLEY  6,191  0 0.0 0 0.0 3 48.5 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL  4,176  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 23.9 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY  24,276  0 0.0 0 0.0 10 41.2 8 33.0 

HUTCHINSON  22,412  0 0.0 0 0.0 9 40.2 9 40.2 

KING  295  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB  14,366  0 0.0 0 0.0 8 55.7 18 125.3 

LIPSCOMB  3,594  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK  298,916  0 0.0 0 0.0 94 31.4 228 76.3 

LYNN  6,116  0 0.0 1 16.4 3 49.1 3 49.1 

MOORE  24,262  0 0.0 0 0.0 10 41.2 5 20.6 

MOTLEY  1,216  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE  11,667  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 17.1 0 0.0 

OLDHAM  2,146  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 93.2 0 0.0 

PARMER  11,462  0 0.0 0 0.0 11 96.0 3 26.2 

POTTER  128,970  0 0.0 0 0.0 46 35.7 94 72.9 

RANDALL  132,939  0 0.0 0 0.0 50 37.6 67 50.4 

ROBERTS  980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 102.0 

SHERMAN  3,259  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER  8,078  0 0.0 0 0.0 9 111.4 3 37.1 

TERRY  13,092  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 15.3 1 7.6 

WHEELER  5,683  0 0.0 0 0.0 5 88.0 1 17.6 

YOAKUM  8,854  0 0.0 0 0.0 3 33.9 1 11.3 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 899,512  1 0.1 1 0.1 335 37.2 496 55.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 32 0.1 16 0.1 5,901 20.9 4,386 15.5 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
SPOTTED FEVER GP 

RICKETTSIOSES 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  1,980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY  7,914  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.6 1 12.6 

BRISCOE  1,676  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 59.7 0 0.0 

CARSON  6,392  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO  8,586  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.6 

CHILDRESS  7,298  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN  3,343  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH  3,163  0 0.0 1 31.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY  6,746  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 29.6 

DALLAM  7,537  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 13.3 1 13.3 

DEAF SMITH  21,311  0 0.0 1 4.7 1 4.7 5 23.5 

DICKENS  2,491  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 40.1 

DONLEY  3,799  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 26.3 

FLOYD  6,591  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.2 2 30.3 

GARZA  6,794  0 0.0 1 14.7 0 0.0 1 14.7 

GRAY  23,869  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 8.4 

HALE  37,611  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL  3,335  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 30.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD  6,126  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY  6,191  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL  4,176  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY  24,276  0 0.0 1 4.1 6 24.7 3 12.4 

HUTCHINSON  22,412  0 0.0 1 4.5 2 8.9 0 0.0 

KING  295  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB  14,366  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 13.9 3 20.9 

LIPSCOMB  3,594  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK  298,916  0 0.0 12 4.0 36 12.0 32 10.7 

LYNN  6,116  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.4 0 0.0 

MOORE  24,262  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 8.2 

MOTLEY  1,216  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE  11,667  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 8.6 1 8.6 

OLDHAM  2,146  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER  11,462  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 8.7 

POTTER  128,970  0 0.0 7 5.4 12 9.3 14 10.9 

RANDALL  132,939  1 0.8 4 3.0 10 7.5 13 9.8 

ROBERTS  980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN  3,259  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER  8,078  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY  13,092  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.6 

WHEELER  5,683  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 17.6 

YOAKUM  8,854  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.3 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 899,512  1 0.1 28 3.1 77 8.6 88 9.8 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 87 0.3 706 2.5 1,761 6.2 1,737 6.2 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  TYPHOID FEVER WEST NILE FEVER 
WEST NILE 

NEUROINVASIVE 
DISEASE 

YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  1,980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY  7,914  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE  1,676  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON  6,392  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO  8,586  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS  7,298  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN  3,343  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH  3,163  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY  6,746  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM  7,537  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH  21,311  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS  2,491  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY  3,799  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD  6,591  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA  6,794  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY  23,869  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE  37,611  0 0.0 1 2.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL  3,335  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD  6,126  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 16.3 0 0.0 

HARTLEY  6,191  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL  4,176  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY  24,276  0 0.0 1 4.1 1 4.1 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON  22,412  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 8.9 

KING  295  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB  14,366  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB  3,594  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK  298,916  1 0.3 1 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LYNN  6,116  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE  24,262  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY  1,216  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE  11,667  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM  2,146  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER  11,462  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER  128,970  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.8 

RANDALL  132,939  0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS  980  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN  3,259  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER  8,078  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY  13,092  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER  5,683  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM  8,854  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 899,512  1 0.1 4 0.4 3 0.3 3 0.3 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 37 0.1 118 0.4 252 0.9 58 0.2 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  ZIKA VIRUS DISEASE 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG  1,980  0 0.0 

BAILEY  7,914  0 0.0 

BRISCOE  1,676  0 0.0 

CARSON  6,392  0 0.0 

CASTRO  8,586  0 0.0 

CHILDRESS  7,298  0 0.0 

COCHRAN  3,343  0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH  3,163  0 0.0 

CROSBY  6,746  0 0.0 

DALLAM  7,537  0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH  21,311  0 0.0 

DICKENS  2,491  0 0.0 

DONLEY  3,799  0 0.0 

FLOYD  6,591  0 0.0 

GARZA  6,794  0 0.0 

GRAY  23,869  1 4.2 

HALE  37,611  0 0.0 

HALL  3,335  0 0.0 

HANSFORD  6,126  0 0.0 

HARTLEY  6,191  0 0.0 

HEMPHILL  4,176  0 0.0 

HOCKLEY  24,276  1 4.1 

HUTCHINSON  22,412  0 0.0 

KING  295  0 0.0 

LAMB  14,366  0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB  3,594  0 0.0 

LUBBOCK  298,916  1 0.3 

LYNN  6,116  0 0.0 

MOORE  24,262  0 0.0 

MOTLEY  1,216  0 0.0 

OCHILTREE  11,667  0 0.0 

OLDHAM  2,146  0 0.0 

PARMER  11,462  0 0.0 

POTTER  128,970  0 0.0 

RANDALL  132,939  1 0.8 

ROBERTS  980  0 0.0 

SHERMAN  3,259  0 0.0 

SWISHER  8,078  0 0.0 

TERRY  13,092  0 0.0 

WHEELER  5,683  0 0.0 

YOAKUM  8,854  0 0.0 

    

REGIONAL TOTALS 899,512  4 0.4 

    

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 315 1.1 

 

     1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2016 Texas population data https://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/ST2016p.shtm  accessed 09/13/2016. 
 

https://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/ST2016p.shtm

